NOTE 15 - RESTATEMENT

NutraCea has restated its Consolidated Financial Statements for 2002 to correct
a reporting error that was discovered in the fourth quarter of 2003. During
2002, NutraCea's CEO transferred personal shares of common stock to third-party
consultants as compensation for services rendered to NutraCea and to settle
certain contingencies related to the failure to file an effective registration
statement by June 30, 2002.

   43

These transactions were omitted in error from the financial statements as
originally reported. This restatement increases the net loss attributable to
common shareholders and common stock by $403,906. The following table presents
the effects of the correction and restatement on a condensed basis.

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   -------------------------------------------
   As previously   Restatement   As
   reported   adjustments   restated
   ---------------  ------------  ------------

Shareholder's deficit:
  Common stock   $   5,457,796   403,906   $ 5,861,702
  Accumulated deficit   $   (8,278,840)   (403,906)  $(8,682,746)

Operating expenses   $   3,188,431   403,906   $ 3,592,337
Net loss attributable to common
  shareholders   $   (2,950,666)   (403,906)  $(3,354,572)

Basic and diluted loss attributable
  to common shareholders per
  common share   $   (1.34)   (0.18)  $   (1.52)

NOTE 16-SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (UNAUDITED)

On February 23 and March 19, 2004, respectively, Eliot Drell, MD and Ernie

Edgar Filing: NUTRACEA - Form 10KSB

42

Bodai, MD were appointed to serve on the Board of Directors until the next
annual meeting and election.

On March 25, 2004, the Company established the NutraCea Patent Incentive Plan,
which grants 15,000 shares of common stock to each named inventor on each
granted patent.

Agreements
----------

Effective January 1, 2004, the Company amended two executive employment
contracts to reflect quarterly bonuses. Under the contract, compensation shall